
Hallenspielplan  Nordhorn-Mitte, KSH I Euregium  ( 803138 )
Wilhelm-Raabe-Straße 15
48527   Nordhorn (OT Mitte)

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 15.06.2024 17:30 RL MJB HSG Nordhorn e.V. ATSV Habenhausen II 44:27

So. 15.06.2025 15:00 RL MJC HSG Nordhorn e.V. JSG Wilhelmshaven 41:26

Di. 12.08.2025 18:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. 2 SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen 1 0:0

So. 17.08.2025 10:45 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. 1 TV Bissendorf-Holte 1 0:0

Di. 19.08.2025 18:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. 2 SG Handball Ibbenbüren 1 0:0

Sa. 23.08.2025 12:30

13:30

14:30

15:30

16:30

17:30

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. 2

WHC Hercules Den Haag 1

HSG Preußen...Münster 1

HSG Nordhorn e.V. 2

SV Vorwärts Gronau 1

HSG Nordhorn e.V. 2

HSG Preußen...Münster 1

SV Vorwärts Gronau 1

WHC Hercules Den Haag 1

SV Vorwärts Gronau 1

HSG Preußen...Münster 1

WHC Hercules Den Haag 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 24.08.2025 10:00

11:30

MJE ReK

MJE ReK

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

SG Lingen-Lohne II

FC Schüttorf 09

48:1

7:33

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 30.08.2025 10:45 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. 6 TV Bissendorf-Holte 2 0:0

So. 31.08.2025 15:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. 6 ELE Gladbeck 1 0:0

Sa. 06.09.2025 09:55

10:50

11:45

12:40

13:45

17:30

19:30

WJE RK

WJE RK

WJE RK

WJE RK

MJB LL

M ReL

M ROL

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen II

SV Vorwärts Nordhorn

SG Lingen-Lohne

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

HSG Nordhorn e.V. III

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SG Lingen-Lohne

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen II

SV Vorwärts Nordhorn

TV Cloppenburg

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen II

FC Schüttorf 09 II

2:35

8:11

9:2

26:3

24:23

28:25

27:16

Sa. 13.09.2025 09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:30

15:30

17:30

19:30

WJD RK

WJD RK

WJD RK

WJD RK

WJA ReL

RL MJA

RL MJB

VL M

HSG Benthei...ldehaus II

HSG Bentheim/Gildehaus

FC Schüttorf 09 II

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

FC Schüttorf 09 II

HSG Benthei...ldehaus II

HSG Bentheim/Gildehaus

SV Vorwärts Nordhorn II

TSV Anderten

TSV Anderten

SG Teuto Handball

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.09.2025 11:30

15:30

MJC LL

OL MJC

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

TV Cloppenburg

HSG Schwanewede/Nk.

0:0

0:0

Fr. 19.09.2025 20:00 F ROL HSG Nordhorn e.V. SV Quitt Ankum 0:0



Hallenspielplan  Nordhorn-Mitte, KSH I Euregium  ( 803138 )
Wilhelm-Raabe-Straße 15
48527   Nordhorn (OT Mitte)

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 20.09.2025 10:00

11:15

12:10

13:05

14:05

15:45

17:30

MJE ReK

WJE RK

WJE RK

WJE RK

MJB LL

RL MJB

OL F

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SC Union Emlichheim

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

TV Bissendorf-Holte II

TSV Burgdorf II

HSG Hude/Falkenburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 27.09.2025 09:55

10:50

11:45

12:40

19:30

MJD ReK

MJD ReK

MJD ReK

MJD ReK

VL M

JMSG Lähden.../Herzlake_

SV Dalum

SV Sigiltra Sögel II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

SV Sigiltra Sögel II

JMSG Lähden.../Herzlake_

SV Dalum

HSG Varel II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 28.09.2025 11:30

13:30

15:30

OL MJC

RL MJA

MJC LL

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

TSG Hatten-Sandkrug

MTV Braunschweig

SFN Vechta

0:0

0:0

0:0

Di. 30.09.2025 18:00 OL WJC HSG Nordhorn e.V. BV Garrel 0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 13:30

15:30

17:30

MJB LL

M ReL

OL F

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen

SV Sigiltra Sögel

TV Oyten II

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 01.11.2025 17:30

19:30

MJC LL

VL M

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

SSC Dodesheide

FC Schüttorf 09

0:0

0:0

Fr. 07.11.2025 20:15 F ROL HSG Nordhorn e.V. HSG Bentheim/Gildehaus 0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 19:30 F ReL SpVgg Brand...estrup III SV Dalum II 0:0

So. 09.11.2025 13:00

15:00

WJC LL

OL WJC

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen

HSG Schwanewede/Nk.

0:0

0:0

So. 16.11.2025 13:00 MJB LL HSG Nordhorn e.V. II TV Georgsmarienhütte II 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Fr. 21.11.2025 19:00 F ROL SpVgg Brand...Hestrup II ASC GW Itterbeck II 0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 15:00

17:30

19:30

RL MJA

VL M

OL F

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

TuS Vinnhorst

Eickener SpVg

MTV Eyendorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 29.11.2025 17:30

19:30

RL MJB

M ReL

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

SV Stöckheim

SG Lingen-Lohne

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 13:30

15:30

17:30

19:30

MJC LL

MJB LL

F ROL

M ROL

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. III

TV Georgsmarienhütte II

FC Schüttorf 09

SV Dalum

HSG Osnabrück II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 11:30

13:30

15:30

WJA ReL

OL WJC

WJC LL

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Osnabrück

TV Meppen

TuS Haren

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 14:00

15:45

17:30

MJC LL

OL WJC

RL MJB

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

TV Dinklage

TV Cloppenburg

mJSG Buxtehude/ Beckdorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 15:30

17:30

19:30

M ReL

OL F

F ReL

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SpVgg Brand...estrup III

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen III

SV Höltinghausen

HSG Haselün...rzlake III

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 13:00

15:00

OL MJC

MJC LL

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

JSG Wilhelmshaven

FC Schüttorf 09

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 15:30

17:30

19:30

RL MJB

RL MJA

VL M

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

VfL Horneburg

mJSG Buxtehude/ Beckdorf

TV 01 Bohmte

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 13:00

15:00

OL WJC

MJB LL

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

TV Dinklage

TuS Bramsche

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Nordhorn-Mitte, KSH I Euregium  ( 803138 )
Wilhelm-Raabe-Straße 15
48527   Nordhorn (OT Mitte)

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 14.02.2026 15:30

17:30

OL MJC

OL F

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

TuS Komet Arsten

HSG Stade/Fredenbeck II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 13:30

15:30

17:30

19:30

MJC LL

M ReL

RL MJB

VL M

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

TuS Norderney

SV Dalum II

ATSV Habenhausen II

Wilhelmshavener SSV

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.02.2026 13:00 OL WJC HSG Nordhorn e.V. TSV Altenwalde 0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 15:30

17:30

19:30

WJA ReL

OL F

F ROL

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SpVgg Brand...Hestrup II

HSG Grönegau-Melle

GW Mühlen

FC Schüttorf 09 III

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 15:30

17:00

17:30

19:30

OL WJC

OL F

RL MJB

VL M

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

MTV Aurich

TV Neerstedt

TvdH Oldenburg

SFN Vechta

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 15:30

17:30

19:30

WJA ReL

OL F

F ReL

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SpVgg Brand...estrup III

ASC GW Itterbeck II

Elsflether TB

SV Alemannia Salzbergen

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 11.04.2026 15:30

17:30

MJC LL

OL MJC

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

TSG 07 Burg Gretesch

SV Rot-Weiß Damme

0:0

0:0

So. 12.04.2026 11:30

13:30

15:30

MJB LL

RL MJA

F ReL

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SpVgg Brand...estrup III

SV Rot-Weiß Damme

HSG Schaumburg-Nord

SV Schwarz-Gelb Lähden

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 13:30

17:30

19:30

F ROL

OL F

VL M

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

SpVgg Brand...Hestrup II

Handballverein Lüneburg

TuRa Marienhafe

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.04.2026 11:30

13:30

OL WJC

RL MJB

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Varel

JSG Fredenb.../Harsefeld

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.04.2026 11:30

13:30

15:30

17:30

19:30

WJA ReL

F ReL

F ROL

OL MJC

M ReL

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

SpVgg Brand...estrup III

SpVgg Brand...Hestrup II

HSG Nordhorn e.V.

HSG Nordhorn e.V. IV

SV Concordia Ihrhove

SC Union Emlichheim

HSG Bentheim/Gildehaus

HSG Varel

TV Meppen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 02.05.2026 17:30

19:30

OL F

VL M

SpVgg Brandlecht-Hestrup

HSG Nordhorn e.V. II

SG Neuenhaus/Uelsen

TV Bissendorf-Holte II

0:0

0:0


